

MMHSY S.C

आभार

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Cost of Road From PMHSY Path Ahumanager
Pokhar to Palsa Road Ahumanager Puchim.
tala.

DIVISION

Agreement No - 30/530/2021-22.

Agreement Value - 2,56,79,917 = Rs

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

638
16/4/21.

Singh and Sons.

6th & final bill

60

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- Const ⁿ of					
Road from P19654					
Path Chumnagar Pokhar					
to Palsa Road Chumnagar					
Paschim to Ca under					
P19654.					
Agency:- Singh and Sons					
In foreground Pvt. Ltd.					
Agreement No:- 30SBD/2021-22					
Date of Commencement:- 16/04/2021					
Date of Completion:- 15/04/2022					
Further measurement					NIL

Abstract of Cost

(1) Pl & fixing of	
working benchmark	
pillar—El2	
3.00 Nos. O.V.T. MB P- (50)	
@ 4333.51/each — Rs. 13000.00	
(2) Pl & fixing of	
working benchmark	
—El2	
10.00 Nos. O.V.T. MB P- (50)	
@ 1998.09/each — Rs. 19981.00	
(3) Clearing and grubbing	
road land—El2	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1.88 Hect @ O.U.T MB P- (50)					
@ 52970.33/Hect f.					99584.0
③ 3 Excavation for road					
way in Soil—el2					
152.62m ³ O.U.T MB P- (50)					
@ 75.57/m ³ f.					11533.0
④ 4 Const ⁿ of embank					
—el2					
91.57m ³ O.U.T MB P- (50)					
@ 26.54/m ³ f.					2430.0
⑤ 5 Const ⁿ of embank					
—el2					
4747.55m ³ O.U.T MB P- (50)					
@ 143.06/m ³ f.					679185.0
⑥ 6 Const ⁿ of embank					
—el2					
1575.38m ³ O.U.T MB P- (51)					
@ 190.07/m ³ f.					299432.0
⑦ 7 Const ⁿ of Subgrade					
& Shoulder —el2					
3674.07					
3556.7m ³ O.U.T MB P- (51)					
@ 191.76/m ³ f.					704539.0
⑧ 8 Const ⁿ of G.S.B					
with metal—el2					
1336.41m ³ O.U.T MB P- (51)					
@ 3516.76/m ³ f.					4699833.0
⑨ 9 ph. laying, spreading					
& Compacting WBM					
Crst ⁿ —el2					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
745.88m ² O.V.T MB P- (51)					
@ 4422.68/m ² R.					3336082.00
(15) To PL & Apply Primer					
Coat with (SS-1) - 1/2					
6502.50m ² O.V.T MB P- (52)					
@ 214.85/m ² R.					291632.00
(16) To PL & Applying face					
Coat with emulsion					
(RS-1) - 1/2					
6502.50m ² O.V.T MB P- (52)					
@ 15.50/m ² R.					100789.00
(17) To PL. Laying and					
rolling of Close graded					
premix - 1/2					
6502.50m ² O.V.T MB P- (52)					
@ 227.81/m ² R.					1481335.00
(18) To Constn of PCC M30					
in Pavement - 1/2					
599.76m ² O.V.T MB P- (52)					
@ 7516.53/m ² R.					4508114.00
(19) To Ordinary kilometers					
Stone -					
3.00 No. O.V.T MB P- (52)					
@ 2396.65/each R.					7189.00
(20) 200mm Stone Precast -					
11.00 No. O.V.T MB P- (52)					
@ 637.93/each R.					7011.00
(21) To PL & Laying of typical					
M/M/G/SY in formwork					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
board-					
5.00 No, O.V.T MB P-(53)					
@ 9862.73/each -					49314.0
(16) PH R.C.C MIS grade					
boundary pillar-2/2					
60.00 No, O.V.T MB P-(53)					
@ 522.02/each -					31324.0
(17) 600m equilateral					
8 triangle board-					
8.00 No, O.V.T MB P-(53)					
@ 3796.85/each -					30375.0
(18) 800mm x 600mm rectangle					
board-					
7.00 No, O.V.T MB P-(53)					
@ 6921.68/each -					27687.0
(19) 600mm x 450mm rectangle					
board-					
4.00 No, O.V.T MB P-(53)					
@ 4896.33/each -					19585.0
(20) 900mm Side octagon					
board-					
2.00 No, O.V.T MB P-(53)					
@ 8773.43/each -					17547.0
(21) PH Road marking					
on B-T Surface-2/2					
340.00 m ² O.V.T MB P-(53)					
@ 721.95/m ² -					245463.0
(22) PH Road marking					
on R.C Surface-2/2					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
136.00 m ² O.V.T MB P-54					
@ 810.84/m ²					Rs. 158925.00
(19) 22 pt Planting of tree					
by road side — E/L					
170.00 No O.V.T MB P-54					
@ 844.59/each					Rs. 143580.00
(20) 23 E/L in excavation					
for str — E/L					
151.25 m ³ O.V.T MB P-54					
@ 279.09/m ³					Rs. 42212.00
(21) 24 P/L PCC M15 as					
levelling course — E/L					
24.50 m ³ O.V.T MB P-54					
@ 6098.97/m ³					Rs. 149425.00
(22) 25 P/L PCC M20 in					
S/S. — E/L					
168.70 m ³ O.V.T MB P-54					
@ 6915.89/m ³					Rs. 1166710.00
(23) 26 P/L & laying R.C.C					
pipe Mps — E/L					
37.50 m O.V.T MB P-54					
@ 4177.88/m					Rs. 156671.00
(24) 28 E/L in excavation					
for foundr — E/L					
230.38 m ³ O.V.T MB P-54					
@ 279.09/m ³					Rs. 64297.00
(25) 29 P/L PCC M15 in					
foundr — E/L					
16.60 m ³ O.V.T MB P-55					
Continuation					
@ 6098.97/m ³					Rs. 101243.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(26) 30 PL PCC M20 in found - eh					
66-80m ³ O-U-T MB P - (55)					
(25) 31 S/F/P HYSD bars reinf ⁿ in SIS - E12					@ 6716.55/m ³ - R. 478665.0
0.32 M.T O-U-T MB P - (55)					
(28) 32 PL PCC M20 in SIS - E12					@ 51779.22/M.T - R. 16569.0
32.48m ³ O-U-T MB P - (55)					
(29) 33 PL weep holes - eh 72.4m ³ O-U-T MB P - (55)					@ 6915.89/m ³ - R. 224628.0
(20) 34 PL R.C.C M35 in SIS - E12					@ 111.24/each - R. 8057.0
24.72m ³ O-U-T MB P - (55)					
(31) 35 S/F/P HYSD bars reinf ⁿ in SIS - E12					@ 7552.77/m ³ - R. 186704.0
2.46 M.T O-U-T MB P - (55)					
(32) 36 PL Backfilling - eh 65.96m ³ O-U-T MB P - (58)					@ 51925.20/M.T - R. 127736.0
(33) 37 PL filter media - eh 45.74m ³ O-U-T MB P - (57)					@ 752.08/m ³ - R. 49607.0
					@ 3755.80/m ³ - R. 171790.0

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(34) 38 PL R.C.C. M30 in					
Super str - E12					
10.58m ³ O.V.T MB P-(56)					
@ 8128.32/m ³ - R.					85998.00
(35) 39 SIP/P HYSD bar					
2mm ² in S15-E12					
0.55M.T O.V.T MB P-(56)					
@ 53055.10/M.T - R.					46689.00
(36) 40 PL Parapet Const ⁿ					
- E12					
2.40m ³ O.V.T MB P-(56)					
@ 6915.89/m ³ - R.					16598.00
(37) 41 PL Drainage Spout					
Complete - E12					
8.00M ³ O.V.T MB P-(56)					
(38) @ 422.28/each - R.					3378.00
(38) 27+41 Parity on Parapet					
Wall - E12					
12.12m ² O.V.T MBP-(56)					
@ 100.76/m ² - R.					12204.00
(39) 42 PL & Gully R.C.C.					
pipe - E12					
30.00m O.V.T MB P-(56)					
@ 980.14/m - R.					29404.00
					R. 20094061.00
Add 18% G.S.T (T) - R.					3616931.00
Add 1% L.C.S.S (T) - R.					200941.00
Add 10% S.fee (T) - R.					232782.00

Continuation

C.O. R. 24144715.00

Continuation